505246385 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5293164

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YEHEZKEL BEN-ARI			12/19/2018	
ERIC LEMONNIER			12/20/2018	
NAIL BURNASHEV			12/19/2018	
ROMAN TYZIO			12/19/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	NEURO	NEUROCHLORE		
Street Address:	INMED	INMED, PARC SCIENTIFIQUE DE LUMINY		
City:	MARSE	MARSEILLE CEDEX 09		
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-1327	F-13273		
Name:		INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)		
Street Address:	101 RL	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC		
City:	PARIS	PARIS CEDEX 13		
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-7565	F-75654		
Name:	UNIVE	UNIVERSITE AIX MARSEILLE		
Street Address:	58 BOL	58 BOULEVARD CHARLES LIVON, MARSEILLE 7		
City:	MARSE	MARSEILLE CEDEX 7		
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-1328	F-13284		
Name:	CENTF	CENTRE HOSPITALIER UNIVERSITAIRE DE BREST		
Street Address:	2 AVEN	2 AVENUE FOCH		
City:	BREST	BREST CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-2960	F-29609		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14443154		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	7035212297				
Email:	dwashington@young-thompson.com				
Correspondent Name:	YOUNG & THOMPSON				
Address Line 1:	209 MADISON STREET				
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R: 0727-1076-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN				
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=ASSMT#page1.tif					
source=ASSMT#page2.tif					
source=ASSMT#page3.tif					
source=ASSMT#page4.tif					

Attorney Docket No. 0727-1076-1

ASSIGNMENT

Yehezkel BEN-ARI
Nail BURNASHEV
Roman TYZIO

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MODULATORS OF INTRACELLULAR CHLORIDE CONCENTRATION FOR TREATING FRAGILE X SYNDROME

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>May 15, 2015</u>, Application No. <u>14/443,154</u>,
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, <u>1) NEUROCHLORE 2) INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE</u> <u>ET DE LA RECHERCHE MDEICALE) 3)UNIVERSITE AIX MARSEILLE 4) CENTRE</u> <u>HOSPITALIER UNIVERSITAIRE DE BREST</u>,

whose address is <u>1) INMED, Parc Scientifique de Luminy, F-13273 Marseille Cedex 09</u> <u>France 2) 101 rue de Tolbiac, F-75654 Paris Cedex 13 France 3) 58 boulevard Charles</u> <u>Livon, Marseille 7, F-13284 Marseille Cedex 7 France 4) 2 avenue Foch, F-29609 Brest</u> <u>Cedex France</u>

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Oocket No. 0727-1076-1



Typed Name: Yehezkel BEN-ARI

By :______ Typed Name: Eric_LEMONNIER

Date 19.12.2018,

Date 19.12.2018

By :_

Typed Name: Roman TYZIO

PATENT REEL: 047826 FRAME: 0507

2

Attomey Docket No. 0727-1076-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	Yehezkel BEN-ARI
	Eric LEMONNIER
	Nail BURNASHEV
	Roman TYZIO

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in MODULATORS OF INTRACELLULAR CHLORIDE CONCENTRATION FOR TREATING

FRAGILE X SYNDROME

 (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>May 15, 2015</u>, Application No. <u>14/443,154</u>.

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS <u>1) NEUROCHLORE 2) INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE</u> ET DE LA RECHERCHE MDEICALE) <u>3)UNIVERSITE AIX MARSEILLE 4) CENTRE</u> HOSPITALIER UNIVERSITAIRE DE BREST.

whose address is <u>1) INMED, Parc Scientifique de Luminy, F-13273 Marseille Cedex 09</u> <u>France 2) 101 rue de Tolbiac, F-75654 Paris Cedex 13 France 3) 58 boulevard Charles</u> <u>Livon, Marseille 7, F-13284 Marseille Cedex 7 France 4) 2 avenue Foch, F-29609 Brest</u> Cedex France

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

PATENT REEL: 047826 FRAME: 0508

Date,	By()
Date <u>20/12/2014</u> ,	Typed Name: Yehezkel <u>BEN-ARI</u> By:
Date	By: Typed Name: Nail_BURNASHEV
Date	By : Typed Name: Roman <u>TYZIO</u>